SC
SENSOR COMMUNICATOR
Operating Manual
2 3www.trafag.com
Inhaltsverzeichnis
1. Scope of delivery	 3
Adapter cables	 3
2. General description of function	 3

Pressure range
D: Production date
T: Transmitter type code
S: Serial number
Current measuring
P: Actual pressure
T: Actual temperature
Set Node-ID
Set Baudrate
Set zero-point to
current pressure
Object dictionary access
(use codes from the
CMP instruction)
Transmitter type
Output signal
Pressure range
D: Production date
T: Transmitter type code
S: Serial number
Date of last adjustment
Offset adjustment
Span adjustment
EPNS (V1.2)
 0...6 bar
S:4011280009
SW1ON: 0.180
SW1OF: 0.062
SW1DLY:   5
SW1:ONOFFDLY
SW2:ON DLY
Transmitter Typ
(SW Version)
Pressure range
Select setting: DN/UP
SW1ON:on-value [bar]
SW1OF:off-value [bar]
SW1DLY:delay time [ms]
NOT-SAVE
HYST SW1<X%
CHOSE LEVEL
SW2ON: 0.060
SW2OF: 0.200
SW2DLY:10000
NOT-SAVE
HYST SW2<X%
CHOSE LEVEL
Switch Output
(e.g. EPN-S)
Analog Output Signal (TR5)
(e.g. 4...20 mA / 0...10 VDC / ...)
a
b
* only visible, if the pressure device
has two switchIng outputs
D:2009/KW-46
T:8251.78.23
S:3412310679
(press 4 sec. [ - ] )
[ - ]
(1 sec.)
DN
For Power-On Press [ DN ]
UP
[ DN ] => (Power-On)
[ UP ] => (Power-Off)
[ + ]
SAVE LEVEL
Hyst. > X%? NO
YES
SAVE LEVEL
SAVE DELAY
DN
Note: Force Manual Power-Off,
press all buttons simultaneously
longer then 10 seconds!
Save switch values SW2*
Save switch values SW1
Save values SW1 / SW2*
if CAN foundif ASIC found if EPNS found
DN
(Search for Device)
(Other Devices)
UP/DN
UP/DN
UP/DN
( 2 sec. )
DN (3 sec.)
UP